22nd ANNUAL DAYLILY SHOW *"Daylilies Win!"* General Information, Rules, and Guidelines for Showing Daylilies

There is no doubt in anyone's mind at The Hattiesburg Area Daylily Society that **"Daylilies Win!"** That is seen in the theme for the 22nd Annual Daylily Show. The show is set for the Lake Terrace Convention Center in Hattiesburg, MS, on Saturday, June 3. In addition to showing a variety of daylilies entered for judging, the show will also feature daylilies used in arrangements, the Design Division.

Activities at the show begin at 7:30 a.m. when daylilies begin to arrive and are prepared for judging. Daylilies are received for judging until 10:30. Judging begins at 10:45 and continues until 1:00 p.m. When judging is completed, around 1 p.m., exhibition hall doors are open for the public to view the winners and all the entries, until 4 p.m. An information desk will be available for general information about daylilies and the Daylily Society.

Judging categories in the show will include the bloom and design division. The Bloom Division is exhibiting individual daylily bloom(s). The Design Division is the use of the daylily in an arrangement. Rules for the Design Division are available when reservations to enter a design are made.

The Design Division themes support the show theme: "Daylilies Win!" Themes for the three Design classes are:

Class I. "Let's Have a Party" Class 2. "The Daylily Ball"

Class 3. "Celebrate America's Favorite"

To make a reservation(s) for the Design Division, contact: Glenn Nobles, (601) 602-3248 by May 15.

A gigantic plant sale will begin at 11:00 a.m. The sale will continue until all plants are sold. The plants for sale are quality daylily plants, all washed and ready to plant. Some plants will be available in pots.

Entries for judging in the Daylily Show are welcomed, and are not limited to membership in the Daylily Society. Anyone can enter their registered daylily(s) and there is no entry fee.